



## RACE 1 & 2: ASIAN LE MANS SERIES – SEPANG, MALAYSIA 06-08 DECEMBER 2024

From : The Panel of Stewards Decision No. 02

**To**: The Competitor's Representative

**Bretton Racing** 

The Stewards, having received a report from the Asian Le Mans Series Event Manager, have considered the following matter, determined a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and have decided to impose the following penalty:

No / Driver 26 / Jens Reno Moeller

**Competitor** Bretton Racing

Session n/a

Facts The Competitor failed to submit the complete list of its definitive crew

at least 15 days before the start of Competition (For Round 1).

Offence Breach of Article 13.3.1 of the Asian Le Mans Series Sporting Regulations

**Decision** A fine of Euro 1,000 imposed on the Competitor.

The Competitor is reminded of their right to appeal the decisions of the Stewards (with the exception of those referred to in Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA ISC and Art. 7.4 of the Asian Le Mans Series Sporting Regulations), in accordance with Art.15 of the FIA ISC and Article 9.1.1 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time lim

The Panel of Stewards:

Rikki Dy-Liacco Chairman of the Stewards

Tony Tan
International Steward

Mashitha Hashim
National Steward

**Date**: 05 December 2024 **Time**: 13:32

Acknowledgement:

Signature:

Time/Date:

Copy to: The Competitor

The Asian Le Mans Series Race Director

The Technical Delegate
The Secretary of the Event
The Official Notice Board



